Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/3/2023

7/3/2023
7/3/2023

7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023

7/3/2023

7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023

7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023

7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023

7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023

RMP23-001619

RMP23-001618

HOLLY/OWL
4736 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:4726 ARBOR
DR

2109 FLICKER LN
ALGONQUIN EO ARBOR
62/53

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
ALGONQUIN/MEIJER

APPROX LOC:3704 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC:3803
ELEANORE CT

4305 WEBER DR
3266 KIRCHOFF RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

1815 HICKS RD
ADAMS ST / VERMONT ST

N WILKE RD / W
CAMPBELL ST

2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY
1401 ROHLWING RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

1 SHANNON LN
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

TRAFFIC STOP
LOUD SUBJECT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

SPECIAL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
CODE 2
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

7/4/2023 7:46:06 AM



Incident Date Report Number

7/3/2023

7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023

7/3/2023

7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023

7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023

RMP23-001620

RMP23-001621

RMP23-001622

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5005 NEWPORT DR
2720 KIRCHOFF RD
4531 TALL OAKS LN

ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX
WAY

JUNIPER RD /
CRESTWOOD DR

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3409 BOBOLINK LN

2801 WILKE RD

5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR

ADAMS ST / VERMONT ST

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
1401 ROHLWING RD
3301 CAMPBELL ST
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
216 STILLWATER CT
3129 CALIFORNIA AVE
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

S NEW WILKE RD / W
ALGONQUIN RD

1460 GOLF RD
EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
2710 HAWK LN

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

911 TEST CALL

PARKING COMPLAINT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
MENTAL SUBJECT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP
HARASSMENT

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/4/2023 7:46:06 AM



Incident Date Report Number

7/3/2023

7/3/2023
7/3/2023

7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023

7/3/2023

7/3/2023

7/3/2023
71312023
7/3/2023
71312023
7/3/2023
71312023
7/3/2023
71312023
7/3/2023
71312023

RMP23-001623

RMP23-001624

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:2880
SOUTHAMPTON DR

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
3403 KIRCHOFF RD

4458 SHADY CT

2224 ALGONQUIN RD
1950 PLUM GROVE RD
3111 FALCON CT W
OAK LN / MAPLE CT
1800 WINNETKA CIR

WINNETKA AVE / HICKS
RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

WINNETKA AVE / HICKS
RD

2504 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4734 ARBOR DR

4450 WILLIAMSBURG CT
2402 ROHLWING RD
2276 ALGONQUIN PKWY
1450 GOLF RD

1935 PLUM GROVE RD

ADAMS ST/ VERMONT ST INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

Incident

WIRELESS 911 INFO

FIGHT

MAN SLUMPED OVER THE
WHEEL

MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
BATTERY

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
SPECIAL

SPECIAL

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

MOTORIST ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 INFO

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
SPECIAL

SPECIAL

WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

ALARM

BURGLARY

4000 EAST FRONTAGE RD SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/4/2023 7:46:06 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

7/4/2023 7:46:06 AM



